Ministry: BC Public Service Agency

Fiscal Year and Quarter FY23 Q2

Start date

2022-06-13

2022-08-09

2022-09-14

2022-09-27

2022-09-21

2022-09-26

2022-09-26

2022-09-26

2022-09-26

2022-09-20

2022-09-27

2022-09-01

2021-07-08

2022-07-06

2022-07-12

2022-07-20

2022-07-20

2022-07-21

2022-07-28

2022-07-08

2022-08-02

2022-08-05

2022-08-05

2022-08-23

2022-08-10

2022-08-31

2022-09-02

2022-09-01

2022-09-02

Contract
reference
number

C23PSA028

C23PSA035

C23PSA039

C23PSA040

C23PSA041

C23PSA044

C23PSA045

C23PSA046

C23PSA048

C23PSA052

C23PSA053

C23PSA056

C23PSA910

C23PSA929

C23PSA930

C23PSA931

C23PSA932

C23PSA933

C23PSA934

C23PSA935

C23PSA936

C23PSA937

C23PSA938

C23PSA939

C23PSA940

C23PSA941

C23PSA942

C23PSA943

C23PSA944

Ministry and office, division or branch

procuring the service

People and Organizational Development
People and Organizational Development
People and Organizational Development
People and Organizational Development
People and Organizational Development
People and Organizational Development
People and Organizational Development
People and Organizational Development
People and Organizational Development
Corporate Services

Corporate Services

Policy, Innovation & Engagement

Employee Relations

Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations

Employee Relations

Name of the contractor

JDK CONSULTING
PALMER, KERRY
CASWELL, LISA
BAKER, GRACE ANNE
MENARD, JULIA
CROWLEY, MARY
CASWELL, LISA
MENARD, JULIA
DOBSON, LINDA

7 CONSULTING INC.
BAINS STRATEGY INC.
BERLIN, EATON & ASSOCIATES LTD.

M D & C LAW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

FORTE LAW CORPORATION
SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP
GROUNDS, RICHARD W

M D & C LAW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

DPRA CANADA INC.

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP
PEARLMAN LINDHOLM LAW
CORPORATION

MILLER TITERLE LAW CORP
SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP
SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP
SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP
SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

M D & C LAW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

$

Initial

25,000

10,000

15,000

14,000

10,000

13,000

13,000

13,000

13,000

40,000

25,000

34,600

60,000

45,625

45,625

23,750

60,000

45,625

35,625

45,625

48,750

45,000

45,625

66,250

57,500

45,625

60,000

45,625

45,625

$

Current

10,000 $

Amended
Contract value Amendment Contract value

70,000

Description of Work

60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatorv
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatorv
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatorv
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatorv
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory
61 Professional Services-

Advisorv

60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatorv
60 Professional Services-

Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatorv
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatorv
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatorv
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatorv
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatorv
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatorv
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatorv
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatorv
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

Detailed Description

Leadership reviews
Conflict Coaching
Conflict Coaching
Conflict Coaching
Conflict Coaching
Leadership Coaching
Leadership Coaching
Leadership Coaching

Leadership Coaching

PSA strategic planning and recommendations

Payroll data consulting

Design and facilitate DM and ADM sessions

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Delivery date

2023-03-31

2023-03-31

2023-03-31

2023-03-31

2023-03-31

2023-03-31

2023-03-31

2023-03-31

2023-03-31

2023-03-31

2022-12-30

2023-03-31

2023-04-30

2023-07-06

2023-07-12

2023-07-19

2023-07-19

2023-07-20

2023-07-28

2023-07-28

2023-08-02

2023-08-05

2023-08-05

2023-08-23

2023-08-10

2023-08-31

2023-09-01

2023-09-01

2023-09-01

Comments
(Optional, as required)

Effective date of Amendment #1: Oct 13, 2022 Delivery
date changed from July 12, 2022 to April 30, 2023 and

value increased bv $10.000

Procurement Process

204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality

101 - Another competitive selection
process used
101 - Another competitive selection
process used
101 - Another competitive selection
process used
101 - Another competitive selection
process used
101 - Another competitive selection
process used
101 - Another competitive selection
process used
101 - Another competitive selection
process used
101 - Another competitive selection
process used
204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality

204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid



Ministry: BC Public Service Agency

Fiscal Year and Quarter FY23 Q2

Start date

2022-09-02

2022-09-08

2022-09-08

2022-09-22

2022-09-22

2022-09-15

2022-09-15

2022-09-23

2022-09-26

2022-09-26

2022-09-29

2022-09-26

2022-09-29

Contract
reference
number

C23PSA945

C23PSA946

C23PSA947

C23PSA948

C23PSA949

C23PSA950

C23PSA951

C23PSA952

C23PSA953

C23PSA954

C23PSA955

C23PSA956

C23PSA958

Ministry and office, division or branch
procuring the service

Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations
Employee Relations

Employee Relations

Name of the contractor
FORTE LAW CORPORATION

OKANAGAN WORKPLACE SERVICES INC.

RICHARD W GROUNDS

MILLER TITERLE LAW CORPORATION

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

DPRA CANADA INC.

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

M D & C LAW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

RICHARD W GROUNDS

M D & C LAW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

MELANIE VIPOND LAW CORPORATION

$
$

Initial
Contract value Amendment Contract value

45,625

23,750

23,750

45,000

45,625

35,625

45,625

45,625

45,625

45,625

23,750

60,000

45,625

Description of Work

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatorv
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatorv
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatorv
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatorv
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatorv
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatorv
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

Detailed Description

Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services
Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Delivery date

2023-09-01

2023-09-08

2023-09-08

2023-09-22

2023-09-22

2023-09-15

2023-09-15

2023-09-22

2023-09-26

2023-09-26

2023-09-29

2023-09-26

2023-09-29

(Optional, as required)

Procurement Process
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid
100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid



	Q2 FY2022-2023

