Ministry: BC Public Service Agency

Fiscal Year and Quarter FY23 Q2

	Contract										Comments	
	reference	Ministry and office, division or branch	1	Init	tial	Current	Amended				(Optional, as required)	
Start date	number	procuring the service	Name of the contractor	Contrac	t value	Amendment	Contract value	Description of Work	Detailed Description	Delivery dat		Procurement Process
		, .						p	p	, , , , , ,		
2022-06-13	C23PSA028	People and Organizational Development	JDK CONSULTING	\$	25,000			60 Professional Services-	Leadership reviews	2023-03-31		204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality
2022-08-09	C23PSA035	People and Organizational Development	PALMER, KERRY	Ś	10,000			Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Conflict Coaching	2023-03-31		101 - Another competitive selection
				*				Operational & Regulatory				process used
2022-09-14	C23PSA039	People and Organizational Development	CASWELL, LISA	\$	15,000			60 Professional Services-	Conflict Coaching	2023-03-31		101 - Another competitive selection
2022-09-27	C23PSA040	People and Organizational Development	BAKER, GRACE ANNE	\$	14,000			Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Conflict Coaching	2023-03-31		process used 101 - Another competitive selection
								Operational & Regulatory	- 4			process used
2022-09-21	C23PSA041	People and Organizational Development	MENARD, JULIA	\$	10,000			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Conflict Coaching	2023-03-31		101 - Another competitive selection process used
2022-09-26	C23PSA044	People and Organizational Development	CROWLEY, MARY	\$	13,000			60 Professional Services-	Leadership Coaching	2023-03-31		101 - Another competitive selection
2022-09-26	C23PSA045	People and Organizational Development	CASWELL, LISA	¢	13,000			Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Leadership Coaching	2023-03-31		process used 101 - Another competitive selection
2022 03 20		r copic and organizational bevelopment	Chowell, Lion	Ÿ	15,000			Operational & Regulatory	Ecodership coderning	2023 03 31		process used
2022-09-26	C23PSA046	People and Organizational Development	MENARD, JULIA	\$	13,000			60 Professional Services-	Leadership Coaching	2023-03-31		101 - Another competitive selection
2022-09-26	C23PSA048	People and Organizational Development	DOBSON, LINDA	\$	13,000			Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Leadership Coaching	2023-03-31		process used 101 - Another competitive selection
								Operational & Regulatory				process used
2022-09-20	C23PSA052	Corporate Services	7 CONSULTING INC.	\$	40,000			61 Professional Services- Advisory	PSA strategic planning and recommendations	2023-03-31		204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality
2022-09-27	C23PSA053	Corporate Services	BAINS STRATEGY INC.	\$	25,000			60 Professional Services-	Payroll data consulting	2022-12-30		204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality
2022-09-01	C23PSA056	Policy, Innovation & Engagement	BERLIN, EATON & ASSOCIATES LTD.	Ś	34,600			Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Design and facilitate DM and ADM sessions	2023-03-31		100 - Open competitive process posted
								Operational & Regulatory	_			on BC Bid
2021-07-08	C23PSA910	Employee Relations	M D & C LAW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	\$	60,000 \$	\$ 10,000	\$ 70,000	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Employee Relations Services	2023-04-30	Effective date of Amendment #1: Oct 13, 2022 Delivery date changed from July 12, 2022 to April 30, 2023 and	100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
											value increased by \$10.000	
2022-07-06	C23PSA929	Employee Relations	FORTE LAW CORPORATION	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Employee Relations Services	2023-07-06		100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2022-07-12	C23PSA930	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-07-12		100 - Open competitive process posted
2022-07-20	C23PSA931	Employee Relations	GROUNDS, RICHARD W	Ś	23,750			Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-07-19		on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive process posted
2022 07 20		Employee relations	•	Ÿ				Operational & Regulatory	Employee Relations Services			on BC Bid
2022-07-20	C23PSA932	Employee Relations	M D & C LAW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	\$	60,000			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Employee Relations Services	2023-07-19		100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2022-07-21	C23PSA933	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-07-20		100 - Open competitive process posted
2022-07-28	C23PSA934	Employee Relations	DPRA CANADA INC.	Ś	35,625			Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-07-28		on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive process posted
2022-07-28	C23F3A934	Employee Relations	DENA CANADA INC.	Ų	33,023			Operational & Regulatory	Employee Neiations Services	2023-07-28		on BC Bid
2022-07-08	C23PSA935	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-07-28		100 - Open competitive process posted
2022-08-02	C23PSA936	Employee Relations	PEARLMAN LINDHOLM LAW	\$	48,750			Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-08-02		on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive process posted
2022-08-05	C23PSA937	Employee Polations	CORPORATION MILLER TITERLE LAW CORP	\$	4E 000			Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Polations Convices	2023-08-05		on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive process posted
2022-08-05		Employee Relations	WILLER THERLE LAW CORP	Ş	45,000			Operational & Regulatory	Employee Relations Services	2023-08-05		on BC Bid
2022-08-05	C23PSA938	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-08-05		100 - Open competitive process posted
2022-08-23	C23PSA939	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	66,250			Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-08-23		on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive process posted
2022 00 40	622064040	Fundame Balations	COUTUEDN BUTLED BRICE U.S.		F7 F00			Operational & Regulatory	Forestone Balations Constant	2022 00 40		on BC Bid
2022-08-10	C23PSA940	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	57,500			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Employee Relations Services	2023-08-10		100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2022-08-31	C23PSA941	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-08-31		100 - Open competitive process posted
2022-09-02	C23PSA942	Employee Relations	M D & C LAW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	\$	60,000			Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-09-01		on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive process posted
								Operational & Regulatory				on BC Bid
2022-09-01	C23PSA943	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Employee Relations Services	2023-09-01		100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2022-09-02	C23PSA944	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-09-01		100 - Open competitive process posted
								Operational & Regulatory				on BC Bid

Ministry: BC Public Service Agency

Fiscal Year and Quarter FY23 Q2

	Contract							<u> </u>			Comments	
	reference	Ministry and office, division or branch		- 1	nitial	Current	Amended				(Optional, as required)	
Start date	number	procuring the service	Name of the contractor	Contr	act value	Amendment	Contract value	Description of Work	Detailed Description	Delivery date		Procurement Process
2022-09-02	C23PSA945	Employee Relations	FORTE LAW CORPORATION	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-09-01		100 - Open competitive process posted
								Operational & Regulatory				on BC Bid
2022-09-08	C23PSA946	Employee Relations	OKANAGAN WORKPLACE SERVICES INC.	\$	23,750			60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-09-08		100 - Open competitive process posted
								Operational & Regulatory				on BC Bid
2022-09-08	C23PSA947	Employee Relations	RICHARD W GROUNDS	\$	23,750			60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-09-08		100 - Open competitive process posted
								Operational & Regulatory				on BC Bid
2022-09-22	C23PSA948	Employee Relations	MILLER TITERLE LAW CORPORATION	\$	45,000			60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-09-22		100 - Open competitive process posted
								Operational & Regulatory				on BC Bid
2022-09-22	C23PSA949	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-09-22		100 - Open competitive process posted
2002 20 45		F 1 F13						Operational & Regulatory		2002 20 45		on BC Bid
2022-09-15	C23PSA950	Employee Relations	DPRA CANADA INC.	\$	35,625			60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-09-15		100 - Open competitive process posted
2022-09-15	C23PSA951	Francisco Deletione	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP		45,625			Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-09-15		on BC Bid 100 - Open competitive process posted
2022-09-15	C23P3A951	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	Ş	45,625			Operational & Regulatory	Employee Relations Services	2023-09-15		on BC Bid
2022-09-23	C23PSA952	Employee Relations	M D & C LAW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	¢	45,625			60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-09-22		100 - Open competitive process posted
2022-03-23	C23F3A332	Employee Relations	W D & C LAW ENVITED FARTNERSHIP	J	43,023			Operational & Regulatory	Limployee Relations Services	2023-03-22		on BC Bid
2022-09-26	C23PSA953	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-09-26		100 - Open competitive process posted
2022 03 20	023. 3. 333	Employee Relations	SOO MEMO SO LEM MOE EE	Ÿ	13,023			Operational & Regulatory	Employee heladons services	2023 03 20		on BC Bid
2022-09-26	C23PSA954	Employee Relations	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	Ś	45,625			60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-09-26		100 - Open competitive process posted
				•	,			Operational & Regulatory				on BC Bid
2022-09-29	C23PSA955	Employee Relations	RICHARD W GROUNDS	\$	23,750			60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-09-29		100 - Open competitive process posted
		. ,		•				Operational & Regulatory				on BC Bid
2022-09-26	C23PSA956	Employee Relations	M D & C LAW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	\$	60,000			60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-09-26		100 - Open competitive process posted
								Operational & Regulatory				on BC Bid
2022-09-29	C23PSA958	Employee Relations	MELANIE VIPOND LAW CORPORATION	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services-	Employee Relations Services	2023-09-29		100 - Open competitive process posted
								Operational & Regulatory				on BC Bid